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SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ALEXANDRIA REGIONAL OFFICE)

Administrative

Attorneys/

Virtual Pre-Hearing
Conference Date/Time

Formal Hearing

Licensee Objections/Charges . Agents . Formal Hearing Location
Law Judge Representatives S e RS TS Date/Time
OR Telephonically*
K POT FALLS CHURCH LLC 1. The applicant, Madeline Page, Esq. | Maureen Mshar, Esq. | B. Worrell, SA February 16, 2024, February 26, 2024, Alexandria Regional Office

K POT KOREAN BBQ AND HOT POT
6249 SEVEN CORNERS CTR
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044

MAILING ADDRESS:

K POT FALLS CHURCH LLC

K POT KOREAN BBQ AND HOT POT
617 61ST ST

NEW YORK, NY 11220

Application No.:

013358006— WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES
013358006- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT

Administrative Case No: 013446582

a person not licensed
under the ABC Act, has
kept or has allowed to
be kept alcoholic
beverages upon the
applicant premises
while the application is
pending. REF: Sections
4.1-222(1)(n) and 4.1-
315 of the Code of
Virginia.

A. Goodman, SA

at 10:00 a.m.

at 10:00 a.m.

6308 Grovedale Drive
Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551

PAMPLONA LLC
PAMPLONA

3100 CLARENDON BLVD
ARLINGTON, VA 22201-5330

The licensee failed to pay
the required State license
fee by cash, and/or the
licensee failed to pay cash
to the Board, in that the

Madeline Page, Esq.

M. Jacobs, SA

February 16, 2024,
at 11:00 a.m.

February 26, 2024,
at 1:00 p.m.

Alexandria Regional Office
6308 Grovedale Drive
Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551

WA5C

www.abc.virginia.gov | 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, VA 23116 | 804.213.4400




License No.:
089511— WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES
089511- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT

Administrative Case No: 013445228

licensee issued a check
which was dishonored
upon presentation to the
bank, in violation of
Sections 4.1-119(H), 4.1-
202, 4.1-225(A)(7) and
4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the
Code of Virginia and
3VAC5-30-30B. & F.

THIS IS THE LICENSEE'S
SECOND RETURNED
CHECK WITHIN TWELVE
MONTHS. THEY ARE NOW
ON A CASH ONLY BASIS.
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